

Overview of costs academic year 2013 | 2014

Costs per academic year for EEA/EU (European Economic Area*) students

The first table shows the total cost per year and the second table shows what is included in the expenses.

	First year	Second year	Third year	Fourth year
a) Tuition fees for: EEA students	€ 2,770	€ 2,770	€ 2,770	€ 2,770
b) Skotel, training and study hotel (including € 250 refundable deposit)	€ 5,500	€ -	€ -	€ -
c) Remaining costs	variable	variable	variable	variable
Total costs for EEA/EU students*	€ 8,270**	€ 2,770**	€ 2,770**	€ 2,770**

*** The following countries are members of the EEA (European Economic Area):** Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovak Republic, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, United Kingdom, Iceland, Liechtenstein, Norway and Switzerland. The last three countries mentioned are in the EEA, but are not members of the European Union (EU). Switzerland is not a member of the EEA neither of the EU, but does have similar rights.

** These costs are based on the fees for the academic year 2013-2014. We are not liable for any typing errors and prices may be subject to change. As soon as all fees for 2014-2015 are available we will publish them on www.hotelschool.nl

The total costs include the following:

a) Tuition fees for EEA-students	Hotelschool The Hague is part of a programme called 'Ruim baan voor talent' (Make way for talent), started by the Ministry of Education, Culture & Science. A number of Universities of Applied Sciences, including Hotelschool The Hague, are allowed to charge higher tuition fees on the grounds of demonstrable added value for students. Hotelschool The Hague demonstrates its added value through the following points: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - demonstrable international character; - demonstrable strong(er) personal growth; - demonstrable ability to deal with complex problems; - demonstrable favourable position in the labour market.
----------------------------------	---

	<p>Tuition fees for 2013-2014 are set at € 2,770 for all students except for non-EEA (European Economic Area*) students. These fees also include non-subsidisable expenses, such as expenses for an accident and liability insurance, official internal events for placement students and the graduation ceremony and the maintenance of the high-quality international network, e.g. reputable placement companies. Due to this contribution the restaurants can also offer prices that are below the market price.</p> <p>Payment in instalments is possible for EEA-students who have their own bank account in the Netherlands.</p>
b) Skotel, training and study hotel	<p>The Skotel and catering practicals form an integral part of the curriculum. It is compulsory for students to stay at the Skotel (the training and study hotel) during the first year; either in Amsterdam or The Hague. The fee includes breakfast and one meal a day at school during 40 school weeks as well as access to the Internet during 45 weeks. After the first year students are required to make their own accommodation arrangements. These fees also include a deposit of € 250. This deposit is reserved for repairs of damage to Skotel property caused by students. This deposit is refunded after compensation of outstanding balances or damages upon departure from the Skotel.</p>

Please note: there are some variable additional costs:

Computer/laptop	<p>Although the school provides excellent computer facilities, we do advise students to purchase a laptop. Each student can log on to the school computer network by using their personal username & password as assigned by the IT Department.</p> <p>Throughout the school and at the Skotel rooms there are also wireless access points where you can connect to the Internet via your own laptop, mobile phone etc. using the 'HDH-HotSpot'. Please make sure you have a suitable portable device and either using a normal network cable (utp patch cable) or WiFi.</p>
Books	<p>Books can be bought from the school's supplier. Other lesson materials consist mainly of a course guide that contains important information for each course, such as the number of EC's it provides, who the lecturers are, etc. Workbooks and manuals provide additional reading material to supplement the books. These course materials are available free of charge after your start on the school's intranet: www.myhotelschool.nl</p>
Student expenditure for practicals	<p>These average costs include uniforms, a scarf, badge, and a knife set and amount to approximately € 485**. This amount is excluding optional products like socks, belt, and shoes.</p>

** These costs are based on the fees for the academic year 2013-2014. We are not liable for any typing errors and prices may be subject to change. As soon as all fees for 2014-2015 are available we will publish them on www.hotelschool.nl

Please note that, if you are accepted and

- are a Non-EEA citizen;
- have no GBA registration in The Netherlands on 30 September 2013;
- have not entered the official GBA registration in Studielink before 30 September 2013;
- have already obtained a bachelor or masters degree in The Netherlands;
- are enrolled at a Higher Education Institute in The Netherlands for more than 5 years

you pay institution fees and not the regular tuition fees. Read more about it at the DUO website:

<http://www.ib-groep.nl/particulieren/studeren/langstudeerders/langstudeerders.asp>

Part-time jobs

Foreign students in the Netherlands are allowed to have a part-time job. Please visit the Nuffic website for more information: <http://www.nuffic.nl/international-students>

Grants, loans and tuition fees

More information about grants, loans and tuition fees can be found at the website of DUO www.ocwduo.nl or www.scholarshipportal.eu

Costs for non – EEA applicants

Please note that if you have a non-EEA nationality, other costs and procedures are applicable to your situation. Contact the Admissions Office for more information: admissions@hotelschool.nl